

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2021**

Mjunction Services Limited
Formerly Known as Metal
Junction Services Limited & Ors.

....Petitioners.

Vs.

M/s. Trimurti Traders Through
Its Proprietor Chandrakant
Govind Patil & Anr.

....Respondents.

Mr. S.R. Garud a/w Mr. Santosh Avhad i/by M/s. Jaykar & Partners for the
Petitioners.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 16th MARCH, 2021.

PC:-

Await service of Respondent No.1.

Stand over to 16th April, 2021.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)