

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2021**

Mjunction Services Ltd.

Formally known as Metal Junction
Services Ltd. & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/S.

M/s. Trimurti Traders

Through its proprietor Chandrakant
Govind Patil & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Santosh Avhad i/b Jaykar & Partners for Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for Respondent No.2 (State).

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2021.**

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend prayer clause and incorporate relevant pleading thereto in the body of the Petition, granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
2. After the amendment is carried out, issue a fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable four weeks thereafter i.e. on 4th May 2021.
3. Stand over to 4th May 2021.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)