

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2021

Mjunction Services LimitedPetitioner

V/s.

M/s. Trimurti Traders and anr.Respondents

Senior Advocate Mr. Aabad Ponda a/w. Mr. Samsheer Garud a/w. Mr. Santosh Avhad a/w. Mr. Atharva Gade i/ by. M/s. Jayakar & Partners, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Siddharth Jaiswal, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Wednesday, 6th October, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for respondent no.1, seeks time to file reply. Time granted. Reply shall be filed within three weeks. Stand over to 23rd November, 2021.
2. Interim relief granted by order dated 17th February, 2021 is continued till the next date.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)