

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 565 / 2021

Mjunction Services Limited Formally
Known as Metal Junction Services
Limited and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus.

M/s. Trimurti Traders Through
its Proprietor Chandrakant
Govind Patil and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Samsher Garud a/w Mr. Santosh Avhad i/by Jaykar
and Partners, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Siddharth Jaiswal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : 23rd NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C. : -

At the request of learned Counsel for the
Respondent No.1, stand over to 25th January, 2022.
Interim relief if any, is continued till the next
date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)