

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2021

Mjunction Services Ltd formerly known
as Metal Junction Services Ltd ... Petitioner

V/s.

Trimurti Traders, through its proprietor
Chandrakant Govind Patel and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda Senior Counsel with Mr. Samsher
Garud, Mr. Jayakar and Partners for the petitioners.

Mr. Namrata Kadam i/b Yogesh D. Keny for
respondents.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 27, 2023

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **31st March, 2023.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 31st March, 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)