

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2021**

[Mjunction Vs. Trimurti Tarders]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w. Samsher Garud, Santosh Avhad i/b. Jayakar and Partners, for Petitioners.

Ms. Namrata A. Kadam, Advocate i/b. Amar Bhat, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 06th JUNE, 2023

P.C.:

1. The page Nos.2 & 3 of the Petition are torn. Therefore, learned counsel for the Petitioners is directed to reconstruct the brief and replace those papers by following the procedure in the office, with a copy to other side. This exercise shall be done within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 27.6.2023. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)