

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2021

Mjunction Services Limited Formaly Known As..PETITIONER
Metal Junction Services Limited And Ors.

V/S

M/s. Trimurti Traders Through Its ProprietorRESPONDENT
Chandrakant Govind Patil And Anr.

Santosh Avhad i/b. JAYAKAR AND PARTNERS for Petitioner
KHAN SHERALI SHAKHIBGUL for Respondent No.1
A.R.Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 7th September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
19/10/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)