

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2021

Mjunction Service Limited & Ors.

.... Petitioners

versus

M/s. Trimurti Traders & Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Santosh Avhad i/b. Jayakar and Partners, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. Khan Sherali Shakhigul, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State/Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 19th OCTOBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended. It shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 15/12/2023.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)