

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2021

Mjunction Services Limited & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Trimurti Traders & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Samsheer Garud, Santosh Avhad i/by Jayakar & Partners for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Sherali S. Khan a/w T. Shaikh for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 04TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.03.04
18:25:19
+0530

1. List on **06th March 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next
date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)